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5.20 Psychiatric in-patient movement, by type of institution and sex, 1976 and 1977 

Year and type of institution Reporting Admissions^ 
institutions 

Male Female 

Separations' 

Male Female 

Patients on books, 
Dec. 31" 

Female 

1976 
Public mental hospital 
Institution for the menially 

retarded 
Public psychiatric unit 
Federal psychiatric unit 
Psychiatric hospital 
Aged and senile home 
Hospital for addicts 
Treatment centre for emotional­

ly disturbed children 
Epilepsy hospital 
All institutions 

1977 
Public mental hospital 
Institution for the mentally 

retarded 
Public psychiatric unit 
Federal psychiatric unit 
Psychiatric hospital 
Aged and senile home 
Hospital for addicts 
Treatment centre for emotional­

ly disturbed children 
Epilepsy hospital 
All institutions 

19,633 13,002 20,624 13,675 

18,739 12,202 

65,691 63,535 

19,457 13,171 11,829 

382 65,993 63,404 66,965 64,685 27,953 

9,351 

91 
137 

7 
13 
5 

19 

60 
2 

2,435 
25,799 

898 
6,605 

134 
7,114 

1,558 
129 

1,597 
38,596 

70 
6,534 

89 
1,330 

904 
102 

2,880 
25,679 

915 
6,631 

140 
7,185 

1,518 
119 

2,134 
38,617 

73 
6,574 

80 
1,330 

949 
103 

10,928 
1,723 

769 
768 
514 
305 

1,354 
141 

8,022 
2,229 

12 
718 
489 

59 

628 
61 

21,569 

88 
148 

6 
13 
5 

20 

58 
2 

2,576 
28,707 

721 
6,347 

128 
7,193 

1,462 
120 

1,762 
40,727 

70 
5,846 

83 
1,686 

915 
113 

2,876 
28,590 

711 
6,317 

147 
7,199 

1,553 
115 

2,159 
40,646 

72 
5,807 

106 
1,691 

924 
109 

10,619 
2,046 

512 
772 
494 
303 

1,242 
136 

7,614 
2,303 

3 
714 
464 

57 

600 
72 

20,285 

'Includes first admissions, readmissions and transfers-in. 
'includes discharges, deaths and transfers-out. 
'Includes in addition lo patients actually in residence those absent on probationary leave, boarding in approved homes, or otherwise 
absent from the institutions but not officially separated. 

5.21 Physicians and population per physician, 1967-77, and by province, 1976 and 1977 

Year and province 
or territory 

Active civilian physicians 
Including interns 
and residents' 
Number 

27,544 
28,209 
29,659 
31,166 
32,942 
34,508 
35,923 
37,297 
39,104 
40,130 
41,398 

779 
140 

1,404 
773 

11,262 
15,251 

1,769 
1,315 
2,911 
4,470 

22 
33 

Population 
per pitysician' 

747 
740 
714 
689 
659 
636 
619 
605 
585 
578 
566 

720 
857 
594 
884 
556 
546 
581 
708 
645 
556 

1,000 
1,303 

Excluding interns 
and residents' 
Number 

22,472 
22,969 
24,430 
25,657 
27,439 
28,606 
29,944 
31,108 
32,561 
33,754 
34,860 

634 
136 

1,137 
713 

9,152 
12,801 

1,477 
1,138 
2,400 
4,110 

22 
33 

Population 
per physician' 

916 
909 
867 
837 
791 
767 
743 
726 
703 
687 
673 

885 
882 
734 
958 
685 
651 
695 
818 
782 
606 

1,000 
1,303 

1967 
1968 
1969 
1970 
1971 
1972 
1973 
1974 
1975 
1976 
1977 

1976 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon 
Northwest Territories 
Canada 40,130 33,754 687 


