## 5.20 Psychiatric in-patient movement, by type of institution and sex, 1976 and 1977

Year and type of institution	Reporting institutions	Admissions <sup>3</sup>		Separations <sup>a</sup>		Patients on books, Dec. 31 <sup>3</sup>	
		Male	Female	Male	Female	Male	Female
1976		De Const	CONTRACT.	64.42.0	45.157	100	
Public mental hospital	43	19,633	13,002	20,624	13,675	12,488	9,351
Institution for the mentally	V.		1 507	2 000	2.174	10.000	8,022
retarded	91	2,435	1,597	2,880	2,134	10,928	
Public psychiatric unit	137	25,799	38,596	25,679	38,617	1,723	2,229
Federal psychiatric unit	. 2	898	70	915		769 768	718
Psychiatric hospital	13	6,605	6,534	6,631	6,574	514	489
Aged and senile home	.5	134	89	140		305	59
Hospital for addicts	19	7,114	1,330	7,185	1,330	303	29
Treatment centre for emotional-		1 550	004		949	1,354	628
ly disturbed children	60	1,558	904	1,518		141	61
Epilepsy hospital	2	129	102	119	103	100	
All institutions	377	64,305	62,224	65,691	63,535	28,990	21,569
1977						1.00	200
Public mental hospital	42	18,739	12,202	19,457	13,171	11,829	8,458
Institution for the mentally					200	Turnesco.	
retarded	88	2,576	1,762	2,876	2,159	10,619	7,614
Public psychiatric unit	148	28,707	40,727	28,590	40,646	2,046	2,303
Federal psychiatric unit	6	721	70	711	72	512	1 2 3
Psychiatric hospital	13	6,347	5,846	6,317	5,807	772	714
Aged and senile home	5	128	83	147	106	494	464
Hospital for addicts	20	7,193	1,686	7,199	1,691	303	57
Treatment centre for emotional-	75		966	2	200	1 222	200
ly disturbed children	58	1,462	915	1,553	924	1,242	600
Epilepsy hospital	2	120	113	115	109	136	72
All institutions	382	65,993	63,404	66,965	64,685	27,953	20,285

## Physicians and population per physician, 1967-77, and by province, 1976 and 1977

Year and province or territory	Active civilian physicians							
	Including intern and residents <sup>1</sup>	S	Excluding inter- and residents <sup>1</sup>	ns				
	Number	Population per physician*	Number	Population per physician				
1967 1968 1969 1970 1971 1972 1973 1974 1975 1976	27,544 28,209 29,659 31,166 32,942 34,508 35,923 37,297 39,104 40,130 41,398	747 740 714 689 659 636 619 605 585 578 566	22,472 22,969 24,430 25,657 27,439 28,606 29,944 31,108 32,561 33,754 34,860	916 909 867 837 791 767 743 726 703 687 673				
1976								
Newfoundland Prince Edward Island Nova Scotia New Brunswick Quebec Ontario Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta British Columbia Yukon Northwest Territories	779 140 1,404 773 11,262 15,251 1,769 1,315 2,911 4,470 23	720 857 594 884 556 546 581 708 645 556 1,000	634 136 1,137 713 9,152 12,801 1,477 1,138 2,400 4,110 22 33	885 882 734 958 685 651 695 818 782 606 1,000 1,303				
Canada	40,130	578	33,754	687				

Includes first admissions, readmissions and transfers-in.
Includes discharges, deaths and transfers-out.
Includes discharges, deaths and transfers-out.
Includes in addition to patients actually in residence those absent on probationary leave, boarding in approved homes, or otherwise absent from the institutions but not officially separated.